other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. Incorporation of Recitals.   The foregoing Recitals are hereby incorporated as part
of this Agreement. 

2. Donation.

a. Donors agree to donate Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) to the
City. Payment shall be made to the City of Holladay within a reasonable time following 
execution of this Agreement, unless otherwise agreed to in writing by the Parties.  

b. The City acknowledges that this donation is made voluntarily and without